Features
n	 Wide operating input voltage range
n	 Meets IEC 60950-1, Functional Grade
	 of Insulation
n	 RoHS compliant*
Applications
n	 TI UCC28880 High voltage switcher
n	 AC/DC Power supplies

S	COMPLIA
NT*
 How To Order
SM91047  E  L
Model
Packaging
	 E = Tape and Reel (180 pcs./reel)
Termination
	 L = Tin (RoHS Compliant)
Reflow Solder Profile
5
1
6
10
13.50
(.531)
MAX.
12.70
(.500)
MAX.
SM
91
04
7E
L
YY
W
W
S
PIN 1 INDICATOR
17.80
(.701)
MAX.
15.40
(.606)
REF.
0.70 x 0.30
(.028 x .012)
REF.1
5
10
6
2.50 ± 0.30
(.098 ± .012)
1.88
(.074)
16.36
(.644)
2.50
(.098)
1.17
(.046)
9
7
2
NSNP
4
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t LT MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT
S